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Shannon M. Jones, MBA, MPH
Interim Health Commissioner

LUCAS COUNTY
REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
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Barbara Sarantou, Vice President
Cheryl Crowder, RN, BSN
Amr Elaskary, CPA, CFE
Sonia Flunder-McNair

Ted Kaczorowski

David Karmol

Paul ]. Komisarek

Richard L. Munk, MD

Susan Postal, EMT-P
Matthew Sapara

Donna A Woodson, MD

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
EMPLOYER

The Department operates in
accordance with Title VII of the
Civil Rights Act of 1964

Visit us on the web at:
www.lucascountyhealth.com
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Toledo-Lucas County Health Department

Board of Health Meeting Schedule

March 2024

District Advisory Council March 13, 2024
*held at the Springfield Township Hall in Holland
Health Services March 19, 2024

Strategic Planning March 19, 2024
*held in the Kuhlman Auditorium at TLCHD
Personnel March 19, 2024

Audit/Finance March 19, 2024

Board of Health
Regular Meeting

March 28, 2024

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

8:45 AM

*held at the Main Branch of the Toledo-Lucas County Public Library

All meetings are held at the Toledo-Lucas County Health
Department, 635 N. Erie Street, Toledo, OH unless otherwise

noted.



