

635 North Erie Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-5317 419.213.4100 419.213.4017 Fax boardofhealth@co.lucas.oh.us



Shannon M. Jones, MBA, MPH Interim Health Commissioner

LUCAS COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS

Johnathon Ross, MD, President Barbara Sarantou, Vice President Cheryl Crowder, RN, BSN Amr Elaskary, CPA, CFE Sonia Flunder-McNair Ted Kaczorowski David Karmol Paul J. Komisarek Richard L. Munk, MD Susan Postal, EMT-P Matthew Sapara Donna A Woodson, MD

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

The Department operates in accordance with Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964

Visit us on the web at: www.lucascountyhealth.com

Toledo-Lucas County Health Department Board of Health Meeting Schedule March 2024

District Advisory Council *held at the Springfield Township	March 13, 2024 Hall in Holland	7:00 PM
Health Services	March 19, 2024	2:00 PM
Strategic Planning *held in the Kuhlman Auditorium	March 19, 2024 <i>at TLCHD</i>	3:00 PM
Personnel	March 19, 2024	4:00 PM
Audit/Finance	March 19, 2024	5:00 PM
Board of Health	March 28, 2024	8:45 AM

Regular Meeting *held at the Main Branch of the Toledo-Lucas County Public Library

All meetings are held at the Toledo-Lucas County Health Department, 635 N. Erie Street, Toledo, OH unless otherwise noted.